
From: Metcalf, Jessie <jessmet@amazon.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 11:00 AM EDT 
To: Anita Friedman <afriedman@arlingtonva.us>; Jack Belcher <jbelcher@arlingtonva.us>; Deborah Warren
<dwarren@arlingtonva.us>; Victor Hoskins <vhoskins@arlingtonva.us>; Michelle Cowan <mcowan@arlingtonva.us>; Kelly
Mauller <kmauller@arlingtonva.us>; Holly Hartell <hhartell@arlingtonva.us> 
CC: Hanafi, Faisal <fhanafi@amazon.com>; Davis, Todd <tgdavis@amazon.com>; Dubois, Kelley
<duboiskd@amazon.com>; Burns, Casey <cjburns@amazon.com>; McLean, Alistair <mclean@amazon.com>; Ellington,
Laurie <lauriee@amazon.com> 
Subject: Re: Combatting Homelessness in Arlington County - Approach for next week's working session 

Fantastic, Anita, thanks.

 

We’ll plan to arrive by 2:15 at the 2100 Washington Boulevard offices. Will we have access to a room with phone conferencing capabilities so we

can include our Solution Architect virtually?
 

Attending in person from Amazon will be:

·           Kelley Dubois – Account Executive

·           Jessie Metcalf – Program Leader, Homelessness Initiatives

·           Casey Burns – National Leader, Health and Human Services

·           Laurie Ellington – State and Local Government Public Policy

 Attending remotely:

·           Alistair McLean – Solution Architect

 

Looking forward to it,

Jessie Metcalf

512.423.2535

 

From: Anita Friedman <Afriedman@arlingtonva.us>

Date: Tuesday, October 16, 2018 at 4:30 PM

To: "Metcalf, Jessie" <jessmet@amazon.com>, Jack Belcher <jbelcher@arlingtonva.us>, Deborah Warren

<dwarren@arlingtonva.us>, Victor Hoskins <Vhoskins@arlingtonva.us>, Michelle Cowan <Mcowan@arlingtonva.us>, Kelly

Mauller <Kmauller@arlingtonva.us>, Holly Hartell <Hhartell@arlingtonva.us>

Cc: "Hanafi, Faisal" <fhanafi@amazon.com>, "Davis, Todd" <tgdavis@amazon.com>, "Dubois, Kelley"

<duboiskd@amazon.com>, "Burns, Casey" <cjburns@amazon.com>, "McLean, Alistair" <mclean@amazon.com>

Subject: RE: Combatting Homelessness in Arlington County - Approach for next week's working session
 

Hi Jesse and AWS team,

 

Thank you so much for your prompt response following our phone call. In our meeting next week, we can have a more in-depth

conversation to clarify our joint objectives. I will be inviting a few other individuals to join us who are key stakeholders in the

Homelessness CoC. We can also tour the Department of Human Services’ campus or the Homeless Services Center – a one-stop

for shelter, day programming, employment counseling, and medical respite for the homeless. Because there are so many non-profits

and other stakeholders involved in our Continuum of Care, it may not be possible to bring them all together by Tuesday. We can

discuss a realistic timeline and who needs to be involved for our next meeting.

 

Looking forward to seeing you next week.

 

Thank you,

 

Anita

 
Anita Friedman
Director
Department of Human Services
2100 Washington Boulevard
4th floor
Arlington, VA  22204
703-228-1322
afriedman@arlingtonva.us

 

 

 

From: Metcalf, Jessie [mailto:jessmet@amazon.com] 

Sent: Monday, October 15, 2018 6:41 PM

To: Jack Belcher <jbelcher@arlingtonva.us>; Anita Friedman <Afriedman@arlingtonva.us>; Deborah Warren

<dwarren@arlingtonva.us>; Victor Hoskins <Vhoskins@arlingtonva.us>; Michelle Cowan <Mcowan@arlingtonva.us>; Kelly Mauller

<Kmauller@arlingtonva.us>; Holly Hartell <Hhartell@arlingtonva.us>

Cc: Hanafi, Faisal <fhanafi@amazon.com>; Davis, Todd <tgdavis@amazon.com>; Dubois, Kelley <duboiskd@amazon.com>;

Burns, Casey <cjburns@amazon.com>; McLean, Alistair <mclean@amazon.com>




